DS
SPECIFICATIONS
HIGHLY SENSITIVE 1500 V
FCC SURGE WITHSTANDING
MINIATURE RELAY
DS RELAYS
DS4E
35.24

• Security equipment
• Measuring instrumentation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contact
arrangement
2Ex  DS
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
4: 4 Form C
*Reverse polarity types available (add suffix-R).   Standard packing: Carton: 50 pcs.; Case: 500 pcs.
E M R *L2 DC 48 V
Coil voltage
DC 1.5, 3,
5, 6, 9, 12,
24, 48 V
Classification
of type
E: Amber
    sealed type
Sensitivity
M: 400 mW nominal
     operating power
S: 200 mW nominal
   operating power
Operating function
Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
User
新建印章
DS
COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
Single side stable
1 coil latching
2 coil latching
Nominal voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage, V DC (max.) Drop-out
voltage, V DC
(min.)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Maximum allowable,
V DC (at 50
°
C 122
°
F)
1 Form C 2, 4 Form C 1 Form C 2, 4 Form C
M
type
1.5 1.05 1.05 0.15 5.63 1.8 2.25
3 2.1 2.1 0.3 22.5 3.6 4.5
5 3.5 3.5 0.5 62.5 6 7.5
6 4.2 4.2 0.6 90 7.2 9
9 6.3 6.3 0.9 203 10.8 13.5
12 8.4 8.4 1.2 360 14.4 18
24 16.8 16.8 2.4 1440 28.8 36
48 33.6 33.6 4.8 5760 57.6 72
S
type
1.5 1.2 1.05 0.15 11.3 2.4 3
3 2.4 2.1 0.3 45 4.8 6
5 4.0 3.5 0.5 125 8.0 10
6 4.8 4.2 0.6 180 9.6 12